Class.

S1
S2
S3
S4
S5

S6
S7

S8

S9

S10

S11
S12

S13
S14

S1

S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7
S8

S9

S10
S11
S12

S13
S14

S3
54
S5

S6
S7

S8
S9

S10
S11
S12
S13
S14

Name

M.CHARD
J.AANDERSON
K.CAIRNS
P.JOHNSTON
ASTEPHENS

S.KINDRED
M.WALKER

J.CRAIG

LWHITE

G.EDMUNDS

T.REDDISH
S.CLEGG

D.KONURALP
T.HAMER

M.CHARD

J.ANDERSON
K.CAIRNS

P.JOHNSTON
ASTEPHENS

S.KINDRED
M.WALKER

J.CRAIG

LWHITE

G.EDMUNDS
T.REDDISH
S. CLEGG

DELLIS
RDUNN

J.ANDERSON
K.CAIRNS

P.JOHNSTON
ASTEPHENS

M.WHORWOOD
J.FOX

S.HYND
LWHITE

R.WELBOURN
T.REDDISH
D.SMITH
C.FOX
RDUNN

British Para-Swimming

Male Short Course Records
City[Town Venue
Darlington
Manchester
Sheffield
Glenrothes
Newport
Sheffield
Rio de Janeiro
Sunderland Sunderland Aquatic
Centre

Manchester National Para-
Swimming
Championships

Newport

Eskilstuna

Manchester National Para-
Swimming
Championships

Sheffield

Manchester National Para-
Swimming
Championships

Darlington

Sheffield

Sheffield

Sheffield

Newport

Sheffield

Rio de Janeiro

Sunderland Sunderland Aquatic
Centre

Manchester National Para-

Rio de Janeiro
Eskilstuna
Manchester

Sheffield
Millfield School

Sheffield
Sheffield

Nottingham
Newport

Penzance
Salford

Rio de Janeiro
Biggleswade

Llandudno
Jihlava
Tunbridge Wells
Jihlava

Millfield school

Swimming
Championships

National Para-
Swimming
Championships

SE south west region
winter Championships
2018

Mid bes Swim Squad
Level 2 Open Meet

SE South west regional
Championships 2018

Date

19/06/1994
26/08/2004
23/10/2005
26/04/1997
04/07/2009

2711172011
02/12/2009

07112/2014

09/12/2017

04/07/2009

25/04/1998
09/12/2017

10/11/2002
09/12/2017

18/06/1994

03/11/2007
22/10/2005
30/10/1999
05/07/2009
23/11/2013
03/12/2009
06/12/2014

09/12/2017

05/12/2009
26/04/1998
09/12/2017

21/11/2009
04/11/2018

03/11/2007
22/10/2005

25/07/1997
04/07/2009

08/03/2008
21/07/2013

01/12/2009
11/03/2017

17/07/2010
26/03/1999
20/03/2002
26/03/1999
03/11/2018

Time

02:51.33
01:08.77
00:55.55
00:47.77
00:35.41

00:32.05
00:27.28

00:27.69

00:26.07

00:24.31

00:29.11
00:24.39

00:25.48
00:24.26

05:12.30

02:24.63
01:58.05
01:46.86
01:16.24
01:09.22
01:01.04
01:00.23

00:55.71

00:53.30
01:03.33
00:53.54

00:55.82
00:51.01

05:10.00
04:01.66
03:55.39
02:45.72

02:35.03
02:16.13

02:06.09
02:01.16

01:58.10
02:18.44
02:03.34
02:10.66
01:55.25




British Para-Swimming Male Short Course Records

Class Name City/Town Venue Date Time
S6 S. KINDRED Sheffield 23/11/2013  05:14.72
S7 J.CRAIG Sheffield 24/11/2013  04:32.38
S8 S.HYND Rio de Janeiro 01/12/2009  04:20.18
S9 L.WHITE Hillingdon HSC Maurice and 24/06/2017  04:14.99

Daphne Memorial Level

2 Meet
S10 R.WELBOURN Rio de Janeiro 02/12/2009  04:02.76
S11 T.REDDISH Eskilstuna 24/04/1998  04:56.64
S12 J. CLEGG Sheffield 23/11/2013  04:21.26
S13 D.ELLIS Sheffield 20/11/2010  04:25.43
S14 J.THOMAS Swansea British Gas Swim Wales 19/12/2014  04:09.16

Winter Championships

2014/ WNP Swansea
[BoomFreestyle T Updated: 0641415 |
S6 M.WHORWOOD Truro 03/02/2008  11:08.45
S7 S.BRADLEY Biaaleswade 23/02/2008  11:01.87
S8 D. BENNETT Gloucester GCSC Level 2 Meet 16/10/2015  10:46.06
S9 M.WYLIE Sunderland 02/12/2012  09:40.34
S10 J.EKE Newnort 02/10/2012  09:06.78
S14 C.MOATE Grays 30/03/2008 08:57.52
S6 M.WHORWOOD Truro 02/02/2008  21:24.30
S7 S.BRADLEY Biggleswade 27/02/2010  20:11.49
S8 D.YATES Milton Kevnes 25/02/2007  20:42.52
S9 M.WYLIE Sunderland 02/12/12012  18:08.51
S10 J.EKE Newport 03/02/2013  17:44.97
S13 J.SIMMONS Cambridge Cambridgshire County 27/01/2017  17:04.62

Championships
S14 C.MOATE Grays 30/03/2008 16:53.48




British Para-Swimming Male Short Course Records

Class Name City/Town Venue Date Time
S1 M.CHARD Darlington 18/06/1994  02:40.41
S2 J.ANDERSON Manchester 28/08/2004  01:06.12
S3 T.HUNTER Darlington 26/06/1993  01:02.62
S4 S.POTTS Sheffield 22/10/2005 00:55.72
S5 AMULLEN Manchester National Para- 09/12/2017  00:35.87
Swimming
Championships
S6 S.KINDRED Sheffield 21/11/2009  00:37.26
S7 J.FOX Sheffield 21/11/2009  00:33.73
S8 T.YOUNG Sheffield 21/11/2009  00:32.02
S9 DHILL Sheffield 20/11/2010  00:30.04
S10 J.HOLLIS Nottingham Nova Open Meet 2015 24/10/2015  00:29.84
S11 T.REDDISH Jihlava 26/03/1999  00:34.79
S12 C.HOLMES Jihlava 26/03/1999  00:33.68
S13 A.GOLDSMITH Sheffield 20/11/2010  00:30.32
S14 L.LAWLOR Edinburgh 2018 Scottish National 08/12/2018  00:28.06
Short Course
Championships
S1 M.CHARD Darlington 19/06/1994 05:11.78
S2 J.ANDERSON Sheffield 02/11/2003  02:31.07
S3 T.HUNTER Darlington 28/06/1992  02:25.21
S4 P.JOHNSTON Broxburn 08/03/1997  02:04.21
S5 A.STEPHENS Sheffield 02/11/2003  01:35.18
S6 M.JONES Sheffield 241112012 01:22.39
S7 J.FOX Manchester National Para- 10/12/2017  01:07.99
Swimming
S8 O.HYND Sheffield 23/11/2013  01:05.49
S9 J.CRISP Llandudno 17/07/2010  01:02.52
S$10 J.HOLLIS Manchester National Para- 09/12/2017  01:01.71
Swimming
Championships
S11 T.REDDISH Jihlava 27/03/1999  01:15.17
S12 C.HOLMES Wolverhampton 30/03/1996  01:08.67
S13 M. REDFERN Nottingham Midland Short Course 06/11/2016  01:04.37
Championships
S14 J.CATCHPOLE Manchester National Para- 10/12/2017  00:59.72
Swimming
Championships
S6 R.GRATRIX Bratislava 24/09/1994  03:42.10
S7 JFOX Bodmin 09/03/2008  02:38.11
S8 O.HYND Sheffield 26/10/2013  02:16.09
S9 J.CRISP Sunderland 07/11/2010  02:15.40
S10 A.GOULD Sheffield 14/07/2012  02:21.76
S11 AELBOURN Darlington 29/06/1991  04:10.28
S12 VACANT
S13 M.REDFERN Wolverhampton ‘ 29/01/2017  02:24.01
Worcestershire County
Championships
S14 R.NICHOLLS London London Aquatic Centre 07/12/2014  02:11.02




British Para-Swimming Male Short Course Records
City/Town

Name

Venue

Date

Time

AMORLEY
C.HALLAM
AMULLEN
M.HARDING

G.DUKE
T.YOUNG
S.HYND
J.BRIDGE
T.REDDISH
D.SMITH
DELLIS
A.MOORES

AMORLEY
P.JOHNSTON
AMULLEN
R.SURGEONER
G.DUKE
S.KINDRED
S.HYND
J.BRIDGE
T.REDDISH
D.SMITH
DELLIS
S.QUIN

R.SURGEONER
M.WHORWOOD
M. CLOWES

S.HYND
C.LAWSON
JMUIRHEAD
C.HOLMES
M.REDFERN

S.QUIN

Darlington
Sheffield
Sheffield
Stockport

Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Sheffield
Darlington
Manchester
Manchester
Swansea

Darlington
Darlington
Sheffield
Darlington
Sheffield
Manchester
Rio de Janeiro
Sheffield
Darlington
Manchester
Sheffield
Aberdeen

Leicester
Penzance
Bodmin

Nottingham
Mansfield
Nottingham
Darlington
Wolverhampton

Edinburgh

Stockport Metro
November Meet 2018

Swim Wales Short
Course Championships
2016

SASA ND open
Championships 2018

East Midlands Inclusive [

Comwall County
Championships 2017

Worcestershire County
Championships

2018 Scottish National
Short Course
Championships

18/06/1994
09/11/2002
24/11/2012
171112018

20/11/2010
20/11/2010
07/03/2009
24111/2012
02/11/1996
26/08/2004
07/11/2009
02/12/2016

26/06/1993
26/06/1993
24/11/2012
28/06/1992
05/11/2006
26/08/2004
02/12/2009
2411112012
02/11/1996
26/08/2004
22/11/2009
04/11/2018

13/05/2016
01/03/2008
28/01/2018

09/02/2008
19/11/2005

<91
29/06/1991
28/01/2017

09/12/2018

01:07.07
00:55.96
00:51.68
00:46.23

00:41.30
00:37.24
00:33.87
00:32.02
00:41.31
00:33.65
00:31.66
00:29.65

02:23.68
02:16.77
01:50.68
01:40.56
01:27.62
01:20.74
01:13.44
01:09.09
01:28.03
01:11.38
01:08.35
01:04.97

04:00.96
03:17.46
03:59.00

02:50.10
02:44.13
03:15.95
03:09.05
02:44.62

02:21.17




British Para-Swimming Male Short Course Records

Name City/Town
K.CAIRNS Darlington
K.WALSH Darlington
AMULLEN Manchester
S.KINDRED Rio de Janeiro
J.CRAIG Sheffield
R.HOWARD Sheffield
DHILL Sheffield
KHARAZAWA Bristol
T.REDDISH Jihlava
J.CLEGG Sheffield

H. WELLINGTON Sheffield

C. GREEN Swansea
.GOWANS Darlington
S.KINDRED Sheffield
R.BARBER Darlington
R.HOWARD Sheffield
J.CRISP Sheffield

K HARAZAWA Manchester
T.REDDISH Eskilstuna

J. CLEGG Sheffield
D.KONURALP Sheffield
R.DUNN Millfield School
RHOWARD Bradford
C.BOYFIELD Louth
J.HOLLIS Sheffield
T.REDDISH Wolverhampton
C. HARRIS Swindon

Venue

National Para-
Swimming
Championships

Aquae Sulis Grand Prix

BUCS SC 2017
Swim Wales National
SC Championships

National Para-
Swimming
Championships

SE south west winter
championships 2018

Lincolnshire County ASA

Date

07/11/1998
02/11/1996
10/12/2017

04/12/2009
23111/2014
02/11/2008
21/11/2010
21/11/2015
26/03/1999
24/11/2012
1211112017
18/12/2015

02/11/1997
21/11/2009
27/02/1999
01/11/2008
10/11/2002
09/12/2017

25/04/1998
24111/2012
10/11/2002
03/11/2018

07/12/2008
04/02/2018
08/12/2013
30/03/1996
08/03/2014

Time

01:18.82
01:14.72
00L37.35

00:31.38
00:32.73
00:30.21
00:28.77
00:27.01
00:31.15
00:29.22
00:27.53
00:26.74

01:46.73
01:08.76
01:16.55
01:04.75
01:04.68
00:57.59

01:08.77
01:01.61
01:00.91
00:58.16

02:19.15
02:52.45
02:14.66
02:31.22
02:20.31




British Para-Swimming Male Short Course Records
Class Name City[Town Venue Date Time
[100m ind Wedtey T Updated: 4610316 |
SM1 VACANT
SM2 VACANT
SM3 K.CAIRNS Vale of Leven 20/08/1994  02:42.23
SM4 L.LONGHORNE Durham 05/11/2011  01:58.01
SM5 AMULLEN Sheffield 24112012 01:26.10
SM6 S.KINDRED Rio de Janeiro 02/12/2009  01:14.67
SM7 M.WALKER Rio de Janeiro 02/12/2009  01:15.20
SM8 S.HYND Sheffield 21/11/2009  01:07.89
SM9 S.MILLER Sheffield 24/11/2012  01:06.16
SM10 K. HARAZAWA Sheffield 01/03/2014  01:03.54
SM11 T.REDDISH Nottingham 10/02/2002  01:14.59
SM12 J.CLEGG Sheffield 27111/2011  01:09.37
SM13 D.ELLIS Sheffield 21/11/2009  01:03.08
SM14 B.PROCTER Penzance Cornwall County 27/02/2010  01:03.00
Championships 2016
SM1 VACANT
SM2 VACANT
SM3 VACANT
|SM4 | LONGHORNE Sheffield 24/11/2013  02:56.78
SM3 VACANT
SM4 L.LONGHORNE Sheffield BUCS SC Championship  15/11/2015  03:49.52
SM5 AMULLEN Sheffield 02/03/2014  03:11.60
SM6 S.KINDRED Manchester British Gas Open SC 22111/2014  02:39.27
Championships 2014
SM7 D.ROBERTS Manchester 27/08/2004  02:47.32
SM8 S.HYND Rio de Janeiro 05/12/2009  02:24.31
SM9 J.CRISP Sheffield 071111998  02:19.57
SM10 K HARAZAWA Manchester National Para- 09122017 02:10.21
Swimming
Championships
SM11 T.REDDISH Jihlava 30/03/1996  02:35.06
SM12 J. CLEGG Sheffield 23/11/2013  02:23.75
SM13 DELLIS Sheffield 21/11/2009  02:17.79
SM14 J.THOMAS Swansea Swim Wales Short 02/12/2016  02:12.16
Course Championships
2016
SM6 M.WHORWOOD Bodmin 09/03/2008  06:16.41
SM7 S.BRADLEY Leicester 07/12/2008  06:26.22
SM8 O.HYND Beachdale 16/02/2013  05:00.46
SM9 M.WYLIE Sunderland 04/12/2011  05:36.77
SM10 KHARAZAWA Barnet Copthall 02/12/2012  05:08.13
SM11 VACANT
SM12 VACANT
SM13 VACANT
SM14 C.HARRIS Bournemouth 15/10/2016  04:53.86
SB Winter Short Course
Level 2 Open Meet




British Para-Swimming Male Short Course Records

Class Name City[Town Venue Date Time
20pts VACANT
34pts VACANT
49pts VACANT
(S11/513)
S14 VACANT
20pts VACANT
34pts Walker Rio de Janeiro 01/12/2009  03:54.23
Hynd
Hill
Edmunds
49pts VACANT
(S11/513)
S14 Harris Sheffield 241112013 03:57.77
Moores
Procter
Schenk
British Para-Swimming Male Short Course Records
Class Name City/Town Venue Date Time
20pts ANDERSON Sheffield 24112012 04:16.87
AGNEW
MULLEN
GREY
34pts VACANT
49pts VACANT
(S11/813)
S14 VACANT
34pts TAYLOR Sheffield 23/11/2013  05:05.17
BRIDGE
WARRINER
HOLLAND/LEAVENS
49pts VACANT
(S11/813)
S14 HARRIS Sheffield 24/11/2013  04:22.78
MOORES
SCHENK

PROCTER




